

FOI REF:	14363
RESPONSE SENT:	05/06/2024

Request:

1. How many homes to let at a social rent package (including London Affordable Rent and London Living Rent where applicable) do you have in your housing stock, either directly or through an ALMO or a wholly owned housing company (please list them separately)?
2. How many comms people in your organisation work on housing communications? This includes anyone tasked with things like media relations, social media, marketing, web operations, public affairs, and so on. Please list the posts and what proportion of their time is spent on housing comms, as a proportion of a full time equivalent post.
3. Are those staff members paid for from funds in your housing revenue account (ie your tenants rent) or by other means? Please explain how if it's the latter.

Response:

1. Our total number of housing stock: 5208
Social - 4833
S/O & RTM - 82
Leased to HA - 3
Affordable - 240
Hostels - 50

